
附件1

2023年农业经营主体能力提升资金调整情况表

地区

此次调整 已下达 合计 生产设施条件改善
设施农业
贷款贴息
试点项目

1
生产设施
条件改善

设施农业
贷款贴息
试点项目

2
生产设施
条件改善

设施农业
贷款贴息
试点项目

3=1+2=4+
5

4
老旧棚室
补贴

新建棚室
补贴

5

全省合计 0 0 0 7063 7000 63 7063 7000 1198 5802 63

长春市 708 708 652 652 1360 1360 208 1152

市本级 574 574 159 159 733 733 59 674

九台区 33 33 166 166 199 199 11 188

双阳区 101 101 327 327 428 428 138 290

公主岭市 -439 -439 538 538 99 99 26 73

榆树市 456 456 203 203 659 659 40 619

德惠市 -247 -247 247 247 0 0 0

农安县 -279 -279 336 336 57 57 0 57

吉林市 -582 -582 714 714 132 132 103 29

永吉县 97 97 15 15 112 112 95 17

蛟河市 -21 -21 47 47 26 26 13 13

磐石市 -96 -96 117 117 21 21 8 13

桦甸市 259 259 75 75 334 334 334

四平市 -89 -89 103 103 14 14 14 0

梨树县 -363 -363 537 537 174 174 54 120

伊通县 -146 -146 290 290 144 144 144 0

双辽市 194 194 169 169 363 363 363

辽源市 144 144 12 12 156 156 156

东丰县 594 594 102 102 696 696 135 561

东辽县 262 262 55 55 317 317 24 293

通化市 -31 -31 31 31 0 0 0

柳河县 -128 -128 171 171 43 43 43

通化县 -26 -26 118 118 92 92 23 69

辉南县 -143 -143 143 143 0 0 0

集安市 -28 -28 28 28 0 0 0

靖宇县 -60 -60 60 60 0 0 0



2023年农业经营主体能力提升资金调整情况表

地区

此次调整 已下达 合计 生产设施条件改善
设施农业
贷款贴息
试点项目

1
生产设施
条件改善

设施农业
贷款贴息
试点项目

2
生产设施
条件改善

设施农业
贷款贴息
试点项目

3=1+2=4+
5

4
老旧棚室
补贴

新建棚室
补贴

5

抚松县 -36 -36 40 40 4 4 4 0

长白县 -15 -15 23 23 8 8 8 0

临江市 96 96 0 96 96 96

梅河口市 287 275 12 207 196 11 494 471 471 23

松原市 379 379 107 107 486 486 108 378

扶余市 -1174 -1174 1230 1230 56 56 9 47

前郭县 28 28 0 28 28 28 0

白城市 -91 -91 361 361 270 270 270

镇赉县 524 524 37 37 561 561 561

洮南市 -41 -41 104 104 63 63 63 0

通榆县 -48 -48 48 48 0 0 0

延边州 55 67 -12 143 91 52 198 158 91 67 40

珲春市 -14 -14 76 76 62 62 62 0

和龙市 -1 -1 15 15 14 14 14 0

汪清县 70 82 -12 52 0 52 122 82 15 67 40



调整新建
长春市本级 574
榆树市 456
德惠市 -247
农安县 -279
九台区 33
双阳区 101
公主岭市 -439
吉林市 -582
永吉县 97
磐石市 -96
蛟河市 -21
桦甸市 259
四平市 -89
伊通县 -146
梨树县 -363
双辽市 194
辽源市 144
东辽县 262
东丰县 594
通化市 -31
柳河县 -128
通化县 -26
辉南县 -143
集安市 -28
靖宇县 -60
抚松县 -36
长白县 -15
临江市 96
松原市 379
扶余市 -1174
前郭县 28
白城市 -91
镇赉县 524
洮南市 -41
通榆县 -48
珲春市 -14
延吉市 0
和龙市 -1
龙井市 0
敦化市 0
安图县 0
汪清县 82 -12
梅河口市 275 12



长春市本级 长春市本级 574

双阳区 双阳区 101

九台区 九台区 33

榆树市 榆树市 456

德惠市 德惠市 -247

农安县 农安县 -279

公主岭市 公主岭市 -439

吉林市 吉林市 -582

永吉县 永吉县 97

蛟河市 蛟河市 -21

舒兰市

磐石市 磐石市 -96

桦甸市 桦甸市 259

四平市 四平市 -89

梨树县 梨树县 -363

伊通县 伊通县 -146

双辽市 双辽市 194

辽源市 辽源市 144

东丰县 东丰县 594

东辽县 东辽县 262



通化市 通化市 -31

通化县 通化县 -26

集安市 集安市 -28

柳河县 柳河县 -128

辉南县 辉南县 -143

梅河口市 梅河口市 275

白山市本级

江源区

抚松县 抚松县 -36

靖宇县 靖宇县 -60

长白县 长白县 -15

临江市 临江市 96

白城市 白城市 -91

洮南市 洮南市 -41

大安市

镇赉县 镇赉县 524

通榆县 通榆县 -48

松原市 松原市 379

前郭县 前郭县 28

长岭县

乾安县



扶余市 扶余市 -1174

延边州本级

延吉市 延吉市 0

图们市

龙井市 龙井市 0

敦化市 敦化市 0

和龙市 和龙市 -1

汪清县 汪清县 82

安图县 安图县 0

珲春市 珲春市 -14

长白山管委会


